#### SB0496/534837/1

#### BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 496 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Greywater" and substitute "<u>Graywater</u>"; in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "greywater" and substitute "<u>graywater</u>"; and in line 4, after "circumstances" insert "<u>and in accordance with certain requirements; requiring the Department of the Environment to adopt certain regulations</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 in line 16, on page 2 in line 2, and on page 3 in line 23, in each instance, strike "**GREYWATER**" and substitute "<u>**GRAYWATER**</u>".

On page 1, strike beginning with "**A**" in line 18 down through "(**II**)" in line 19; and in line 20, strike "(**III**)" and substitute "(**III**)".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 6, after "SUBSECTION," insert "<u>AND FOLLOWING THE ADOPTION OF REGULATIONS AS</u> <u>REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION,</u>"; in line 7, strike "THE FOLLOWING"; in line 8, after "PURPOSES" insert "<u>INCLUDING</u>"; and in line 14, after "IF" insert "<u>THE USE IS PERMITTED UNDER REGULATIONS REQUIRED BY</u> <u>SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, AND</u>".

On page 2 in lines 7, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, and 24, and on page 3 in lines 6, 8, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 26, 28, and 29, in each instance, strike "**GREYWATER**" and substitute "**GRAYWATER**".

### SB0496/534837/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 496 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in line 25, strike "UNLESS THE GREYWATER IS DISINFECTED BEFORE IRRIGATION"; in line 27, after "DRIP IRRIGATION" insert "<u>IF THERE IS</u> <u>ADEQUATE IRRIGATION AREA</u>"; after line 28, insert:

## "(XV) THE GRAYWATER DOES NOT RUN OFF OR POND ON-SITE;

# (XVI) THE GRAYWATER DOES NOT CREATE NUISANCE CONDITIONS;";

in line 29, strike "(XV)" and substitute "(XVII)"; in line 30, after "APPLICABLE" insert "STATE AND"; in the same line, after "REGULATIONS" insert ", INCLUDING STATE AND LOCAL PLUMBING CODES"; and after line 30, insert:

"(C) <u>THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE</u> PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION.".